# Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production

A Tenneco Company

Western Rocky Mountain Division P.O. Box 3249 Englewood. Colorado 80155 (203) 740-4800

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Attn: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87401 Attn: Frank Chavez APR 14 1982

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SANTA FE

Boelivery Address:
6061 South Willow Drive
Englewood. Colorado

March 29, 1982

TENNECO

TENNECO

APR 14 1982

TENNECO

TENNECO

APR 14 1982

TENNECO

TENNECO

APR 14 1982

TENNECO

APR 14 1982

TENNECO

SANTA FE

APR 14 1982

LI 21-82

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location

Mudge Com B 2E, 1350' FSL, 685' FWL

Sec. 14, T31N, R11W, San Juan Co., NM

1365: ND 6 Kojc 665

REVISED See Distribution

Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat (C-102) with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above referenced well.

Due to topographic conditions, as shown on the attached plat, the location was placed where it does not conform to State spacing requirements. This is the only geologic and topographic site acceptable.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to the authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

Ken Russell

Enclosures

KR/jt Sr. Production Analyst

### WAIVER

			_nereby v	walv	es obj	ection	CO :	renn	ieco oii co	mbany s	•
application	for	unorthodox	location	for	their	Mudge	Com	B 2	E proposed	above.	
				В	Y:						-
				D:	• יבוייות						

### Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Mudge Com B 2E Offset Operators

Southland Royalty Company 410 - 17th Street, Suite 1000 Denver, CO 80202

Attn: Roy Williams

El Paso Natural Gas P. O. Box 990 Reilly Heights Farmington, NM 87401

Attn: Carl E. Matthews



# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

# OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-107 Revised 10-1-7

"All distances must be from the cuter houndaries of the Section.

Operator OTT COMPANY			Legae				Well No.	
TENNECO OI	MUDGE COM B Range County				2E			
L	Section	Township	Range			•	·	
Actual Footage Loca	114	31N	11W	L	San J	uan		
1350	feet from the SO1	uth line and	685	fact	from the	West	line	
Ground Level Elev:	Producing For		P∞l	1001	nom me		Dedicated Acreage:	
5853 Dakota Basin Dakota							280 Acre∎	
1. Outline the	e acreage dedica	ited to the subject v	vell by colored p	encil of	r hachure	marks on	the plat below.	
	•	•	•					
		dedicated to the we	ll, outline each a	and ide	ntify the	ownership	thereof (both as to working	
interest an	d royalty).							
2 16 41 -		)·ff	3 3: . 3	• • •			f 11	
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-								
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?								
Yes	No If a	nswer is "yes," type	of consolidation					
,		• ••						
		owners and tract des	criptions which h	have ac	tually be-	en consoli	dated. (Use reverse side of	
	necessary.)					•		
							mmunitization, unitization,	
sion.	ing, or otherwise,	or until a non-standa	rd unit, eliminati	ing suc	h interest	s, has bee	n approved by the Commis-	
<b>B</b> 100.					·			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		i			ļ	CERTIFICATION	
Ì	İ		i			ļ		
	ì	-	1		}	1 hereby	certify that the information con-	
			1		ł	ł	erein is true and complete to the	
			1			best of	my knowledge and belief.	
	i	-	1		1	Cor	rt. Norrison	
	1		1		}	NameV		
						<u> </u>	• Morrison	
0	l	=	1		1	Position	ation Amaluat	
	ı	•	1			Company	ction Analyst	
	1	2	1			1	co Oil Company	
	1	3	i		- 1	Date	<u> </u>	
	Sec	•	i			Septer	mber 30, 1981	
	l	<b>_</b>	<u> </u>					
	ı		I					
	1		1			1	y certify that the well location	
THE COLUMN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	1	14	f 1			1	n this plat was plotted from field f actual surveys made by me or	
STEEF SAILSTON	Out on	3	,				y supervision, and that the same	
13 die 15 15 1	Star Cro		1		l	4	and correct to the best of my	
1000	133			লেট <b>িজ</b>	1	knowled	ge and belief.	
6851				. –##				
	<b>T3</b>	1		M/M	1			
		<b>有作部</b>	JPR 14/1982	MM		Date Surve		
<b>.</b>			DB JAIJABC	MU	1		mber LAW 381	
3501		<b>!</b>	ALI T	ere Litte	1	Registered	of Surveyor ( )	
7	Way.	<b>1</b>	111 M			1-1	BALLA	
		OIL C	ONO SAMA FE			Filed	B. Kerror.	
						Certificate	No.	
	Scal		3950	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				

NECO PUBCU -920 -2073 -1-920 SW 488 MUB ARD H	NIC-PASO	5#	(JOHN H. (TENNECO) TRIGG)	EL PASO EL PASO	2.5 El Pzc. *			
	2010989	-243/ Otipas 010989	\$F0804.24 010989	₩-2051 SF07	010989	ļ		
SFORE SERVE	AZTEC C	(TENNECO)	(TENNEGO) EL PASO	(TENNECO)  **:216 EL PASO **	TIC)	-		
SW-476 AZTEC	±1 ○ ☆ RUS05		010989	018	PUBCO PASO	- 11		
7 10BCO 1 301 SW-493 -336	EL PASO PASO PASO	1 '35'	KIMBARK OPER.	(TENNECO) (JOHN CAIN	36 <u>E3150</u>			
LANSUN LANSUN AZTEC	(SKEL- (ATLANTIC	A CALLOS	Kimbark	-/20- A	TIC) PUBCO TATE			
TIEC AZTECATO (AZTEC)	TATE B11318 B11318	SF078051	SF07805   EL	010989 SE081240 (CHEYRON) EL PASO : EL PASO	F23380 E1344 JETT SE E4478			
=07	Ø EL PASO →23 6 + 10 + 11 + 12	EL PASO	EL PASO	PASO SONS	***	4/		
30.	± 5 ±	4 1	RANDE HAN	(CHEVRON)	SF078040 511	走		
\$ \$\frac{1}{2}\$	<b>☆</b>	が で、 <sup>乗9</sup> ※ o <sup>12</sup>	5 *	PASO PASO PASO PASO	Arres: 4900 数	1		
SF078115  AZTEC (TENNECO) EL  A 2 4 KIMBARK OPER	PASO EL PASO	SF078C51	SF078040** (TENNECO) +2	(TENNECO) (TENNECO)	AZTEC (TENNECO)	PU		
AZTEC (TENNECU)	学 第 <sup>20</sup> 15	EL PASO	EL PASO 16	EL PASO EL PASO	SF078040	SF		
016	. 8	9 ≱ <sup>34</sup>	<sup>‡39</sup> 10	PASO	AZTEC AZTEC2	82		
5 Howard	,2 <sup>27</sup> 9 ☆	Northwest peline	\$ <sup>40</sup> \$ <sup>29</sup> \$	455	\$F07 8040 ☼ EL PASO			
SF078115	1	SF078051	\$F078040 (TENNECO) o <sup>14</sup>	\$ SF078040	LAMSON 040-A LARCHER AZTEC PAN AM PAN A			
Tempero 8	☆ <del>***</del>	PAN AMER.) (BROOK)	EL PASO EL PASO	EL PASO II	©1941: ☆ Can (秦1	4 ×		
- 3 -4 18	17	IGE3150	-24// 15 PASO	PASO RAN-	13	-		
1 - 48 dq	3 EIS-	申   EPaso		375078051 5011 DLE-	W I M A S			
SF078115 - TEL PASO (D. Z	SF078096	811017 ₽ B11017 E8281 ₽ B11513 E3150 S T A T E E7674	NEIL   SF078051	PALMER	RANDELMAN RIDENOUR	c		
EL PASO	7 # <sup>14</sup>	(TENNECO) EL PASO	AZTEC	PASO (TENNECO) AZTEC SEO	* * *			
SF078095 -2070 -3473 EL PASO //	20 , + .	12 + 11 21 ·· + +	CALLOMAY	23 -5130	中1			
STAFF (TENNECO)	3 th the same to t		EL PASO El Paso -6009 <sup>○</sup>	SF074096	Autec 5°	EPL		
DLIVER 8095	78115	0361 SF078096 (TENNECO)	SO CALLOWAY	11200	SHALL TRACTS SHALL A PACTS			
TO PART C 2	₩	EL PASO Se	EL PASO	EL PASO	AZTEC AZTEC AZTEC	1		
30 SF078097	29	€1 Pass ○ 28	27	26	SHALL TRACTS	A.		
FARMER 2 29	205	SSR0:	So R O	SO, UNION	# SF078097 EL PASO			
FRITZ BTON HEA	ATON SF078097	SF078097	CALLONAY	// # WILMUTH, ETAL	-2895 Bruington			
(D. ZACHRY)	-79 07 V9 PA	PASO EL PASO E	ZACHRY) EL PASO L PASO El Paso	* <sup>2</sup> ///	PASO EL PASO #2	ĺ.,		
SF078115	32	COTTE SF0 78097 / 76	F0		EL STURCO 5-17-79 PASO 5-17-79 L3054 STATE E3150L3054			
(TENNECO) EL PASO	PASO 3	COL NECOL	EL PASO 34	AZTEC -842	GREAT WESTERN			
PASO PASO PASO PASO PASO PASO PASO PASO	1 24 11	CARR BAR CARR CARR CARR CARR CARR CARR C	-4710 C ALL TRACTS	\$2 \\ \dagger \dagger \\ \dagger \dagger \\ \dagger \d	GREAT WEST. (EL 6T. PASO) WEST. STATE B11370 E3150 B11379			
R. II W.								
·			<ul> <li>Appropriate on the second of th</li></ul>		er energia.			

### Application for Unorthodox Location Tenneco Mudge Com B 2E Offset Operators

Aztec Energy, Inc. P. O. Box 924 1206 East 20th Farmington, NM 87401

El Paso Natural Gas P. O. Box 990 Reilly Heights Farmington, NM 87401

Attn: Carl E. Matthews

## Tenneco Oil Exploration and Production

A Tenneco Company

Western Rocky Mountain Division P.O. Box 3249 Englewood. Colorado 80155

Englewood. Colorado 80155 6061 South Willow Drive (203) 740-4800 Englewood. Colorado

Certified Mail March 29, 1982

RECEIVED

FARMINGTON DISTRICT

APR 1 5 1982

Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Attn: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87401 Attn: Frank Chavez

> Re: Application for Unorthodox Location Mudge Com B 2E, 1350' FSL, 685' FWL Sec. 14, T31N, RllW, San Juan Co., NM

#### Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat (C-102) with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above referenced well.

1011

Delivery Address:

Due to topographic conditions, as shown on the attached plat, the location was placed where it does not conform to State spacing requirements. This is the only geologic and topographic site acceptable.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to the authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

WAIVER

WAIVER

WAIVER

Southland Royalty Company hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge Com/B) 2E proposed above.

BY: CCtarson

DATE: April 16, 1982

## Tenneco Oil **Exploration and Production**

Western Rocky Mountain Division P.O. Box 3249 Englewood, Colorado 80155 (203) 740-4800

Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Attn: Joe D. Ramey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87401 Attn: Frank Chavez

> Mudge Com B 2E, 1350' FSL, 685' FWL Sec. 14, T31N, R11W, San Juan Co., NM

Re: Application for Unorthodox Location

#### Gentlemen:

Attached in duplicate (to each office) are a well location plat (C-102) with a sketch of the surrounding conditions and an ownership plat for the above referenced well.

Delivery Address

6061 South Willow

Englewood Colora

March 29, 1982

Due to topographic conditions, as shown on the attached plat, the location was placed where it does not conform to State spacing requirements. only geologic and topographic site acceptable.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a waiver of objection.

Pursuant to the authority of Rule 104-F we respectfully request your approval of an exemption to the standard well location requirements.

Yours very truly,

TENNECO OIL COMPANY

Ken Russell

Sr. Production Analyst

KR/jt Enclosures

WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Tenneco Oil Company's application for unorthodox location for their Mudge Com B\_2E proposed above.